

Forest Management & Chain of Custody Certificate

KPMG Forest Certification Services Inc. (KPMG FCSI) confirms that:

Canadian Forest Products Ltd. – Kootenay Operations

1000 Industrial Road 1, Cranbrook, BC V1C 4J7

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of

The FSC® National Forest Stewardship Standard of Canada

Type of certificate: Single.

Scope of certification: Forest management activities completed by Canadian Forest Products Ltd. within the FSC Forest Management Units in the Kootenay Division.

Type of products: Roundwood (logs).

The validity of this certificate shall be verified on www.fsc-info.org. This certificate itself does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC certified or FSC Controlled Wood. Products offered, shipped, or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly stated on sales and delivery documents.

This certificate is given subject to the terms and conditions governing the use of this certificate as described in the agreement between KPMG FCSI and the holder hereof. It remains the property of KPMG Forest Certification Services Inc., and the certificate and all copies or reproductions of it shall be returned to KPMG FCSI upon request. For a full list of product groups covered by the scope of this certificate go to www.fsc-info.org.

This certificate is issued in accordance with Forest Management Evaluations Standard $\frac{\text{FSC-STD-20-007}}{\text{Forest Management Interpretations }}$ and Forest Management Interpretations $\frac{\text{INT-STD-20-007}}{\text{INT-STD-20-007}}$.

Certification Registration Code: KF-FM/COC-001059 FSC Trademark License Code: FSC-C 152544 Issue Date: October 28, 2019

Revision Date: June 22, 2021 **Expiry Date:** October 27, 2024

FSC **



Craig Roessler, President KPMG Forest Certification Services Inc. 777 Dunsmuir Street, Vancouver, BC Canada V7Y 1K3

C. Roev

FSC Trademark @ 1996 Forest Stewardship Council A.C. FSC-ACC-010